

Lawrence Kansas Juneteenth Celebration 2024 - lawrenceksjuneteenth.org

Parade Application

Organization/Name	
Contact Person	
Contact's Mailing Address	
Phone Number	Email

The Lawrence Juneteenth 2024 Parade - Saturday, June 15, 2024, at 11:00 AM. Parade participants will receive information about line-up location prior to June 17.

Juneteenth Parade 2024 Guidelines:

- 1. Check-in starts at 9:30 AM (Exact location details will be sent later.)
- 2. All entrants must march in their assigned position.
- 3. Entries must maintain the pace of the parade there will be no stops.
- 4. No smoking or alcoholic beverages are allowed, and participants may not be under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
- 5. All drivers must possess a valid driver's license and liability insurance.
- 6. Drivers must have 180-degree forward vision.
- 7. Exhaust system must extend beyond float decorations, so drivers and riders are not exposed to carbon monoxide.
- 8. Weapons, firearms and/or explosives, including firecrackers, silly string & confetti are not allowed.
- 9. All entries must reflect good taste. Inappropriate dress, behavior, music, or disruption of the event is prohibited.
- 10. Entries may not represent political issues or candidates for public office.
- 11. A list of all participants must be provided, and each participant must sign the following waiver prior to the parade. A sheet on which multiple participants can sign will be provided prior to June 17.

Required Waiver – To be signed by all parade participants:

I, the undersigned, waive and release all claims for damages I may have against the Lawrence Kansas Juneteenth Organization, its members, sponsors and/or beneficiaries for any and all injuries incurred by me in this event. I hereby assume the risk of participating in the parade. I have read and fully understand the rules regarding the Lawrence Kansas Juneteenth Organization Parade. I am committed to making this event a safe and happy celebration.

I understand the rules for parade participation and will be the contact person for our organization.

(Print name)	(Signature)	(Date)	
Please complete this applicaton and mail by May 12, 2024, to:			
Lawrence Kansas Juneteenth Organization, P.O. Box 4584, Lawrence, KS 66046			
Thank you for your support!			
Lawrence	Kansas Juneteenth Organization is a 501(c)(3) non	-profit organization.	